B-23240-9

Vol. Mg/ Page

BLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

resurrance in effect until such time as the requirement for such in traspect the country of all mortgage insurance premiums in the requirement of such times as the requirement for such in traspect to the control of all mortgage insurance premiums in the mainter \$0231233 Ser paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional annuals shall be paragraph 2 hereof of Irus. Unless Bot paver and fander agree to other leaves of payment, such amounts shall be paragraph inches from Lander to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall not interest thom the date of dishursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Nois uples agreed to interest a permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Londer to incur any actions to take addiess \$15c2017H, StxtHa2tLegf, cause to be made reasonable control of the proper applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Londer to incur any actions of the Proper applicable law and the properties of the paragraph and the paragraph of the properties of the shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection pecifying reasonable cause therefor related and by the Brayer.

condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borro mannage in effect until such time as the requirement for such time

ISPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE THE

were a part hereof.

Y. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements command in this freed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which meterally rifeers Lender's interest in the Propertionaling, but not limited to, eminent don D. Br. B. D. O. L. and F. R. Brancoments or proceedings involving a bankrupt of decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to deriver, may make such appearances, disbutes and sams and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including that not limited to, disbutsoment of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including that not limited to, disbutsoment of

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this abbidue 24th and the coday of the trebruary and the coday of the

TRANSAMERICA ETTLE INSURANCE. GOMPANY Company (herein "Trustee"); and the Beneficiary, "EQUITABLE" SAYINGS AND TOAN ASSOCIATION (herein "Trustee"); and the Beneficiary, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the company of the com

AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON. 97201------(herein "Lender").

The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to the provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed of Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the printed provisions of this Instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control.

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of

portion of Tracts 30,031 and 32,0 INDEPENDENCE TRACTS; in the County of Klamath, State of Ocegon puoce particularly described as follows aking payment, when due directive as that such approval shall not be intreasonably withfield. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the connection of the payment, when due directive a second payment, when due directive as the payment as

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of Tract 32, of INDEPENDENCE TRACTS, as shown upon the official plat thereof, and running thence South 0 degrees 13 minutes East, along the Westerly line of Tracts 32, 31 and 30 of said INDEPENDENCE TRACTS, a distance of 171.72 feet, more of less to the South west corner of Tract 30; thence South 71 degrees 27 minutes East, along the South Video Feet, more of less to the South west corner of Tract 30; thence South 71 degrees 27 minutes East, along the South Video Feet, addistance of 89:3) feet; thence North Odegrees 13 minutes West addistance of 182.82 feet; and of 89:3) feet; thence North Odegrees 13 minutes West addistance of 182.82 feet; and one of 182. more or less to an Iron pin in the northerly line of Tract 32; thence North 78 degrees 23, minutes West, along, the North line of said Tract 32; a distance of 86.33 principal on any Putture Advances.

4. Charges, Liens: Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions arribatable to the Property which rang attain a priority over this Deed of Tirust, and leasehold payments or ground reute, if any, in the Lee ripoophel by a page of the page of the page in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly the page of the

by Len Loger Herometria for the content and random the content of the property of the property of the content and abold and both and by Len Loger Herometria follow all sums accurately the Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to borrower and trust the broperty is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by I content they shall apply legge and xib copenity prior to the sale of the Property or its acquired by Lender, any Trust they are the sale of the Property or its acquired by Lender, any Trust they be property or its acquired by Lender, any Trust they be property of the Property of the Property of the Lender any Trust they be property of the Property of the Property of the Lender any Trust they be property of the property of the Property of the Lender any Trust they have a content to the property of the Property of the Lender and Trust.

Note and property of the Property o

appurtenances, reflis (subject however to the right and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such brents), toyalties, mineral, olliand gas, rights, and profits, water, water, rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or "hereafter attached to the property; all of which; including replacements and additions thereto; shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

purpose for which each denit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security has the sun-To Secure 16 Lender (a) the repayment of the indeptedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. FEBRUARY 24, 1981, 1 There are the providing for monthly installments of principal and interest with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on MARCH 1, 2011 and payable on in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any futtire advances, with interest thereon, made 1 to Borrower by Eender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully sessed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant on convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally The stille to the Property against all claims and demands subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any still insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. The coverage in the Property of the

3437

OBERON—110 FLEWINGER BOTTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

11 **SAME AND COVENANTS.** BOTTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

12 **SAME AND COVENANTS.** BOTTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

13 **Covenant Covenant and Covenan

Insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs P and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraphs 8 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

(Continued of Property, Leaseholds; Gondominiums; Planned Unit: Developments: Borrower and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or-covenants-creating or-governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to property and agreements of this Deed of Trust, and agreements of the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain insolvency code embrechment or grarrangements or proceedings involving a sunkrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance—as—condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take a laspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to benefits that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying re

GOLUSA IN LINE SAND LOAN ASSOCIATION

WHEN RECORDSD MAIL TO

96430

B-23240-9 VSLM1 3424

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking with the halance of the proceeds. taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance, by Lendersin exercising any right or remedy hercunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Noftee. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender sa provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt in the manner designated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this provided provided by the law of the jurisdiction in which

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on o'r before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender's ontion may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately

of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender's shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold; and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or solite part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may bottom the notice of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed of implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facle evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees mid costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess; if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower's shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender' to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust of (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then did under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future! Advances, it lany had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in difference and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in difference and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in difference and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in difference and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower than the field of this Deed of Trust and Indicates in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

schilfed by this Dectrof Trust shall continue uninpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and "20." Assignment of Rents! Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. Na additional security hereunder, Borrower increbing assign icol Lender the fents of the Property. Indeed that Borrower(shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 horrower increb) assigned to Lender the fents of the Property. Indeed that Borrower(shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 horrower) about the property of the Property of the Property in the property of abandonment of the Property have the right to coldect and retains such rents as they become due and payable. Indicably, appointed receiver, shall be entitled to cine upon take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rent of the Property including those past their. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not liming, b

STATE OF OREGON: inciper nonce of general on how Klama the county series of a randitable 12 percent which Bottomer may but the same decipied one. If Berrower lark to have such such that a such the experiment of such the experiment of such being of not less than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside a right of the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside a right of the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside a right of the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside a right of the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside a right of the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside a right of the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside the lower than 30 days from the arts than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside that the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside the lower than 30 days from the arts the nonce is inside the lower than 30 days from the arts than 30 day

On this concept Corn obtain reday of the February is the 19x810 personally appeared the above named in the test of the state of the Note and of this Dead of the state of the

To TRUSTRESONTransamerica. TitlepInsurance Company obd of the Note and of this Deed of these as the new The indestigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust Said note or notes, together with all other indebtadness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full You are hereby directed to cancel Said Hote or notes and this Dead of Trust which are delivered hereby and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afterded by taw or equity, and may be exercised concentrations and agreement successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreement become and assigns of Lander and Borrower contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inner to, the respective successors and assigns of Lander and Borrower subject to the provisious of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not no access in the captions and fleadings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not no access in the captions and fleadings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not no access to the provisions hereof.

14. Notice Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another mainter of the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided mercin, the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lenders stated become the Property Address as Leader may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail required increase. The paragraphs of the leaders and reasonable to the analysis of the provided mail required increase. The paragraph of the leaders are the configuration of the leaders and the same of the provided mail required to the provided mercin of the leaders are the configuration of the leaders and the same of the leaders are the leader of the leaders and the leaders of the leaders are the leaders and the leaders are the leaders of the leaders and the leaders are the leaders and the leaders are the leaders are the leaders and leaders are the l

9. Cendemialloa. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemialion or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in then of condemiation, are lastely as spired and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds small be applied to the same secured by this. Deed of Trust with the excess, if any, paid to thorrower, the the event of a partial taking of the Property, imless from where and I ender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the same secured by this Deed of Trust such properties of the proceed as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the same secured by this Deed of Trust innoclaidely prior of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the valence of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower, that the condition is offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after, the damaged roundied, a settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender's option, either to restoration or regard of the mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or regard by this 3 peed of Trust.

Unless Londer and Betrivier otterwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to raisely a limit of extend or postgrone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs. I and 2 hereor or change the amount of such installments.

Such installments:

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time fer payment or modification of amortization of the same secular for Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time fer payment or modification of anortization of the same by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest in Borrower shall not be required to comment the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to comment proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the same secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in afterest to the processor of the second by the contact of the successor of any such right or remedy.

11. For branch of Trust by the contact of the contact of the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other bens or charges by Lender shall not be a waver of Lender right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other successively.

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUS 3440

3965

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shallycontrol: ()

- 1. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without notice accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if: ally recorded in Yokara all of.
 - a. The Borrower sells, rents or fails to occupy the Property; or
 - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting

- 2. The Borrower agrees that no Future Advances will be made under the Deed of Trust without the consent of the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon.
- 3. The Borrower understands and agrees that the interest rate set forth on the Note shall be in effect only if this loan is purchased by the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon or its

NOTICE TO BORROWER:

This document substantially modifies the terms of this Loan. Do not sign it unless you have read and understand it.

I hereby consent to the made

	ifications of the terms of the h are contained in the Addendum.
Dated this 26 day of F	ebruary , 19 81 .
(Borrower) Thomas E. D	
County of Klamath) ss.	
On this <u>Z6++-</u> day of personally appeared the above and acknowledge to be their voluntary act and	re named Thomas E. Downs and Sandra ledged the foregoing instrument deed. Before me:
S. PUBLIC	Susan C. Latte
(Seai) Ur	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires://-2-82
After recording, mail to:	STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamoth)
Equitable Savings & Loan Assn.	Filed for record at request of
212 South Sixth Street	Transamerica Title on this 27 day of Ebruary A.D. 1981
Klamath Fella O occa-	gr 11:17 o'clock A. M, and duly

Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

reco ded in Vol. M-81 of

EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk

3436

-		1.25		
		· 3		
				м. Т
<i>a</i> .			. 55	•
7	1	٧,		

2265	경영 회원 시간 전 경영 경영 경영 경영 기계
e to the actached Deed of Trust	end and ye begines as a common 3966
Silvery and the second of a second of the se	《予报典数数》: 在营营工程图12、"基础数据数据数据 20、40、40、40、40等40~~)。
The Powrecorded to nut	in Mortgages INTY OF KLAMATH, ss.
	stxofx angle and state of the s
and the best will her strain	arch A.D. 19.81 at 2:23 clock P N., and
그는 이 가는 이 집에 가지하게 되었다. 사고 있다면서 그릇을 모르는 이 고 하다고 있다. 그는	
	M81 , of Mortgages on Page 3961
	By Derutha & Letsch
egreements contained in the Division Thousand Troughton	the Live to the Line Leader of the the
regon) linds bay statement ntrue.	distriction of the Leader on the Donder on the Donder on the Organisation of the Affidavit to be a
ecments and utatements of fact May conditions for the granting	The Entroyer understands that the agr contained in the Afrikazvit are becess of this took
그는 물병이 있었다. 현실이 있는 것은 말을 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 것은 것 되는 것이 없는 것이 같아 있다. 그는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	에 가장하는 이 가게 됐습니다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그런 이 사람들은 사람들이 가게 되었다.
undes Will be made under the the Housing Division, Department	ng ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a
t this loan is purchased by the coa, State of Gregon or its copurchased, the copurchased, the coast of the co	in some calentands and agrees the conty-the single of conty-the conty-the single of comments of the conty-the conty-
terme of this lean. Do not nd its	ent saithow yllaideasdy, to our o the same of the same
ntained in the Addemium.	cosset to the modification of the contraction of th
· 1 21	apundat to vat dis
x (MACAN 1 / X 2) COMA (Box: codest) Seinze E. Bowns	anuci di aceta (1980)
에 보고 있는 경기를 받는 것이 되었다. 	
一个大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大	Felor
The season of th	and acknowledged to the company of the contract of the contrac
1/C///company	
wise Calops	[2] - 하늘 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
ary Public for Oregon Complesion Express // 2 -8 2 TATE OF CARCON,	
Complete of Clampia American	
ी कि प्रारंकी की महाराज की	
Fransuncica italo	하는 바람이 되는 것이 되었다. 이번 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 물리의 생각하는 사람들은 사람들이 살아 있는 것이 되었다.
27 eo/c#ebSuary \D 1921 11:17 -> csc A. ex and duly	Europe Lands (N. 1997)
ehead 16-2 lst allah	The state of the s